
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST  TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF DECEMBER -2012
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding
(Single/
Two bid
System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified
after Technical

Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not qualified

after Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract
awarded
to lowest
tenderer/

L1

Contract No. &
Date

Name of Contractor Value of contract
(Rs.)

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

CDI4568P12 Augmentation of Storage
capacity of ITF by
40,000 CuM for creation
of additional ullage of
crude oil

Press 06.01.2012 Two Bid 20.03.2012 4(Four) 4(Four)
1) Hindustan Dorr
Oliver
2) BGR energy
Systems
3) Technofab Engg.
4) IOT
Infrastructure

NIL Yes OIL/CONT/IND
/4568/2012 Dtd.
31.12.2012

M/s. Hindustan
Dorr-Oliver
Limited, Mumbai

69,65,68,892.00 20(Twenty)
months
from the
date of
Letter of
Award

DCO5382P12 Replacement of Gas &
Water line in Duliajan
Township

Press 16.03.2012 Single 24.04.2012 4(Four) 3(Three)
1) Engg. Enterprise
2) Lakwa
Construction
3) MP Transport &
Carriers

1(One)
M/s. Laxmi
Construction

Yes 6106713 Dtd.
13.12.2012

M/s. MP Transport
& Carriers

18,74,250.00 1(One) year

DCO7487L13 Consultancy Service for
Direct Tax

Limited N/A Single 30.10.2012 3(Three) 3(Three)
1) M/s. KPMG
2) M/s. PWC
3) M/s. Deloitte
Haskins & Sells

NIL Yes 6106867 Dtd.
21.12.2012

M/s. KPMG 15,19,107.00 2(Two)
years

CDI7536P13 Installation &
Commissioning of
additional steamlines
from BB-5 to CTF

Press October,
2012

Two Bid 16.10.2012 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M.S. Erectors
2) Projects &
Construction
Services

NIL Yes 6106875 Dtd.
17.12.2012

M/s. M.S. Erectors 54,06,388.00 2(Two)
months

CDI5092P13 Construction of 2 Nos.
795 KL capacity crude
oil storage tank at
Baghjan EPS

Press February,
2012

Two Bid 17.04.2012 3(Three) 2(Two)
1) Mech Technik (I)
Pvt. Ltd.
2) Deepak
Construction & Co.

1(One)
Madra Construction,
Burdwan

Yes 6106895 dtd.
21.12.2012

M/s. Mech Technik
(I) Pvt. Ltd.

1.89,10,857.00 5(Five)
months

CDI5154P13 Construction of 3 Nos.
500 KL crude oil tanks at
various production
installations

Press March,
2012

Two Bid 17.04.2012 4(Four) 3(Three)
1) Mech Technik (I)
Pvt. Ltd.
2) Deepak
Construction & Co.
3) Novatech
Projects (I) Pvt.
Ltd., Thane

1(One)
Madra Construction

Yes 6106896 dtd.
21.12.2012

M/s. Mech Technik
(I) Pvt. Ltd.

2,31,67,200.00 15 (Fifteen)
weeks



CDI4717P13 Construction of 7 Nos.
160 KL Formation Water
Storage Tanks at various
Production Installations

Press January,
2012

Two Bid 06.03.2012 3(Three) 2(Two)
1) Mech Technik (I)
Pvt. Ltd.
2) Deepak
Construction Co.

1(One)
Madra Construction

Yes 6106894 dtd.
21.12.2012

M/s. Mech Technik
(I) Pvt. Ltd.

2,45,65,759.00 52 weeks

CDI4084P13 Dismantling 2 Nos. 795
KL Crude Oil Storage
Tanks and Construction
of 3 Nos. 500 KL Tanks
at OCS-I

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 03.01.2012 2(Two) 1(One)
Mech Technik (I)
Pvt. Ltd.

1(One)
Ganesh Benzoplast
Ltd.

Yes 6106930 dtd.
29.12.2012

M/s. Mech Technik
(I) Pvt. Ltd.

1,97,45,802.00 15 weeks

CDI4085P13 Dismantling 2 Nos. 795
KL Crude Oil Storage
Tanks and Construction
of 3 Nos. 500 KL Tanks
at OCS-8

Press December,
2012

Two Bid 03.01.2012 2(Two) 1(One)
Mech Technik (I)
Pvt. Ltd.

1(One)
Ganesh Benzoplast
Ltd.

Yes 6106932 dtd.
29.12.2012

M/s. Mech Technik
(I) Pvt. Ltd.

1,97,45,802.00 15 weeks

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4280 (in lottery) N/A 6204574 dtd.
21.12.2012

Sri Baikuntha
Gogoi

17.63,664.00 4 years

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred) Through
Lottery

4280 (in lottery) N/A 6204575 dtd.
21.12.2012

Mrs. Banita Phukan
Buragohain

17.63,664.00 4 years

DCC 7364 13 Repairing of app. road,
plinth, road over plinth,
foundation etc. for water
disposal Well(WDW)-
142 at OCS 6 area.

A, B & C 10.09.2012 Single Bid 27.09.2012        05                   - - Yes 6106919/ DCC
dtd.
26.12..2012

M/s.Madhuri
Enterprise,
Duliajan.

16,44,925.59 12 Weeks

DCC 7116 L13 Repairing of app. road,
plinth, road over plinth
etc. for water disposal
Well (WDW)-137 at
OCS-1 area.

A, B & C 16.08.2012 Single  Bid 06.09.2012        05 - - Yes 6106866/ DCC
dtd.  08.12..2012

M/s S.P.
Traders,
Duliajan.

16,03,284.48 12 weeks

DCC 5864 P13 Repairing of existing
app. road, preparation of
plinth, road over plinth
etc. for Water Disposal
Well No.WDW 135

Press 28.04.2012 Two Bid 11.10.2012        05                  04
Sri Pradeep Kr.
Gogoi
M/s Sincon Engg.
Sri Kamakhya
Borthakur
M/s R.K. Chetia &
Sons

.

            01
M/s A.D.Singh &
Sons

Yes 6106927/
DCC dtd.
27.12..2012

Sri Kamakhya
Borthakur,
Duliajan.

26,08,805.08 12 Weeks.



CDI 6206 P13 Constn. of RCC security
watch  tower, 11 Nos. at
Moran.

Press 08.06.2012 Two Bid 29.11.2012        02                 02
M/s. Lexicon Engg.
Sri Prafulla Phukan

            - Yes 6106904/
CDI dtd.
24.12.2012

M/s Lexicon Engg.,
Duliajan.

59,34,366.60 26 Weeks.

DCC 7363 L13 Constn. of 4 Nos. watch
tower at proposed
Bhogpara OCS.

A, B & C 10.09.2012 Single Bid 27.09.2012        04                  -            - Yes 610-6854/
DCC dtd.
04.12.2012

M/s K.G.
Enterprise,
Bokulani Charali.

21,31,780.60 26 Weeks.


